

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2289/2006

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 10/03/2006 in CRLRA No. 18/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

NITIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,interim stay)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

t been In case the report of the Probation Officer has no

received, a reminder may be sent to him.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master