

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2289/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CRLRA No. 18/1998

NITIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,interim stay and office report))

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanjit Keswani,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As will appear from the Office Report dated 30th September, 2009, the confidential report has been received from the District and Sessions Judge, Ahmednagar, which is in the vernacular. Let the matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks within which period the Registry is directed to make available the translated copy of the said report. Let the report as received be sent to the Registry for the aforesaid purpose.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar((Usha Sharma)
Court Master